MINUTE ITEM

5/25/67

6. APPROVAL OF LOCATION OF TELEPHONE LINE, CLEAR LAKE, LAKE COUNTY; PACIFIC TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH COMPANY - W.O. 6564, P.R.C. 3761.9.

After consideration of Calendar Item 24 attached, and upon motion duly made and unanimously carried, the following resolution was adopted:

THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER IS AUTHORIZED TO ISSUE TO PACIFIC TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH COMPANY AN EXECUTED AGREEMENT, IN CONSIDERATION OF THE PUBLIC USE AND BENEFIT, FOR THE LOCATION OF A SUBMARINE COMMUNICATIONS CABLE ACROSS SOVEREIGN LAND IN CLEAR LAKE AS SHOWN ON MAP FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE STATE LANDS DIVISION AND IDENTIFIED BY LICENSE NO. 2857.

Attachment

Calendar Item 24 (1 page)

CALENDAR ITEM

24.

APPROVAL OF LOCATION OF TELEPHONE LINE

Pacific Telephone and Telegraph Company

APPLICANT:

LCCATION: Sovereign land in Clear Lake, Lake County

PROPOSED USE: Installation of a submarine telephone cable

TERMS: Initial period: Indefinite

CONSIDERATION: No charge. The public use and benefit.

PREREQUISITE ITEMS:

Applicant is lessee or permittee of upland.

STATUTORY AND OTHER REFERENCES:

- a. Public Resources Code: Div. 6, Pt. 2, Ch. 1, Secs. 6501-6509
- b. Administrative Code:

Title 2, Div. 3, Secs. 2000-2011

- c. Commission policy:
- Minute Item 18 of November 18, 1959

OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION:

The transaction is governed by Sec. 7901 of the Public Utilities Code and Attorney General's Opinion 52/56.

EXHIBITS: A. Location map

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE COMMISSION AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER TO ISSUE TO PACIFIC TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH COMPANY AN EXECUTED AGREEMENT, IN CONSIDER-ATION OF THE PUBLIC USE AND BENEFIT, FOR THE LOCATION OF A SUBMARINE COMMUNI-CATIONS CABLE ACROSS SOVEREIGN LAND IN CLEAR LAKE AS SHOWN ON MAP FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE STATE LANDS DIVISION AND IDENTIFIED BY LICENSE NO. 2857.

5/67 w.o. 6564